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Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government run institutions imparting sports and physical education in the country, location-wise;

(b) the number of students imparted training in these institutions along with the number of students undergoing training therein during each of the last three years and the current year, institutions-wise;

(c) whether these institutions are providing training for international competition as per international standards;

(d) if so, the details of facilities provided and the number of students who participated in such competitions during the last three years and the current year;

(e) whether the Government proposes to open more such institutions; and

(f) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): There are three Government Institutions under Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports which provide Sports & Physical education in the country namely :

(i) Lakshmibai National Institute of Physical Education (LNIPE), Gwalior - Provides Physical Education through various courses i.e.
B.P.Ed., M.P.Ed. and Diploma Courses.

(ii) Netaji Subhash National Institute of Sports(NSNIS), Patiala - provides courses in Sports Coaching.

iii) Lakshmibai National College of Physical Education (LNCPE), Thiruvananthapuram - provides Bachelor and Master degree courses in Physical Education and Sports Sciences.

Apart from this, Diploma Courses in Sports Coaching are also provided at SAI's Regional Centres at Bangalore, Kolkata and Thiruvananthapuram and six weeks certificate course in sports coaching are provided at various SAI centres and sub centres.

(b)to(d): The number of students imparted degree courses/training in afore mentioned institutions during the last three years and the current year, are as under:

S.
No Name of the Institute    No. of students
       2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14
          (current year)
1. LNIPE,  Gwalior including its     809 870 943 1001
regional Centre at Guwahati
2. NSNIS,Patiala including SAI's   458 424 422 457
Regional Centres (Diploma Courses)
NSNIS,Patiala (M.Sc in Sports Coaching ) 06 NIL 06 03
       (2009-11) (2011-13) (2013-15)
3. LNCPE, Thiruvananthapuram   177 190 142  154

The students undergoing Bachelor and Master degree in physical education courses and further M.Phil and Ph.D courses at LNCPE, Thiruvananthapuram are provided with training facilities at par with international standards in training related to synthetic tracks, Swimming Pools, Small Area Games Playfields in various games, Modern Fitness Centre Recovery Unit, Sports Science Centre etc.
There are no International participants from LNCPE, Thiruvananthapuram during the last three years and the current year. However,


the trainees undergoing training programmes in the said Institution under SAI schemes have participated at international levels and won 7 medals in 2010-11; 4 medals in 2011-12; 14 medals in 2012-13 and 20 medals in 2013-14.

(e) & (f): Yes, Madam. Proposals for setting up of two new Institutes namely National Institute of Sports Sciences and Sports Medicine and National Institute of Sports Coaching are under consideration of the Government.
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